

CS DJ NO. 58022/16

RAJ KUMAR VS. MAHAVIR PRSAD AND ORS.

29. 09.2020

In view of Office order No. 30914-30976/D & SJ/Sectt./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 29.08.2020 of Id. Principal District and Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Person present at other side submits that he is Pravesh Kr. Gupta and he is defendant no. 7 in this matter..

Person present at other side submits that he is Subhash Chand and he is defendant no. 4 in this matter.

None for the remaining defendants.

It is apprised by the reader of the Court that matter is fixed for PE.

In view of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, no adverse order is being passed.

Be put up for PE on 06.03.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/29.09.2020