

CS DJ 58022/16

RAJ KUMAR Vs. MAHAVIR PRASAD ORS

28.03.2023.

Present: Sh. Shlok Sudan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.

Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for D-4 and D-6
along with D-4 in person.

Heard. Perused.

Today matter is listed for PE.

It is stated by plaintiff that he wants to withdraw
evidence by way of affidavit with liberty to file it afresh.
Statement recorded.

Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff to lead PE.

Put up for PE on 18.07.2023.

All PWs be called for NDOH.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.03.2023.