

CS DJ 58022/16
RAJ KUMAR Vs. MAHAVIR PRASAD ORS
18.07.2023.

Present: Sh. Varun Dhingra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no.4
and 6 (through VC) along with D-4 in person.

Heard. Perused.

Today matter is listed for PE.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of PW1.

Copy supplied.

PW1 present, examined-in-chief and cross-examination is deferred as copy of evidence by way of affidavit supplied today itself.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1/RPE on
31.10.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.07.2023.