

09.04.24

Present: Sh. Shalok, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4
and 6.

Today the case is fixed for cross examination of
PW1, but he is not present being not well.

It is seen that on last date of hearing also, PW1 was
not present and date had been given on the same ground.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted for appearance of PW1 for his cross examination with
direction to produce medical documents of the witness subject to
cost of Rs.2,000/-, for 06.08.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.04.24.