

CS DJ 58022/16  
RAJ KUMAR Vs. MAHAVIR PRASAD ORS

06.08.24

Present: Id counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.  
Sh Mukesh Sharma, Id counsel for defendant no.4  
and 6.  
None for other defendants.

Previous cost of Rs.2000/- paid. Medical documents  
of PW1 filed by Id counsel for the plaintiff.

PW1 partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-  
examination is deferred at joint request for Id counsel for both the  
parties.

Put up the case for remaining cross-examination of  
PW1, on 05.11.24.

(Kishor Kumar)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/06.08.24.