

CS DJ 58022/16
RAJ KUMAR Vs. MAHAVIR PRASAD ORS

05.11.24

Present: Sh. Varun Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff/PW1 in person.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4
and 6.

Today the case is fixed for cross examination of
PW1, however, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4
and 6 that he is not keeping well. Adjournment sought. Not
opposed.

Put up the case for cross examination of PW1, as last
opportunity, for 11.03.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.11.24.