

11.03.2025

Present: Ms. Puja Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Ms. Swati, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.4 to
6.

Today the case is fixed for cross examination of
PW1 as last opportunity, but PW1 is not present. It is stated by
Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that PW1 has gone along son of
plaintiff to attend board exam.

Heard.

Put up the case for appearance of PW1 with
direction to file date sheet of son of the plaintiff that he is
attending board exam today failing which cost of Rs.3,000/- shall
stand imposed on the plaintiff, for 14.07.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.03.2025