

CS DJ 841/2014 58022/16
RAJ KUMAR Vs. MAHAVIR PRASAD ORS

14.07.2025

Present: Sh Abhishek, Ld Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person.
Sh Mukesh Sharma, Ld Counsel for the defendant
no. 4 and 6.

PW1 is further partly cross examined and further
cross examination is deferred for want of ITR and GST returns.

At request, list the matter for further cross
examination of plaintiff/ PW1 on 25.11.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04 (N), Rohini Courts
Delhi/14.07.2025