

06.02.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Gumber, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through VC).
Sh. Tarun Gumber, Ld. Counsel for the DH (physically in the court).
Sh. Nabi Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

The deficient court fees has been filed. Be taken on record.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the JD. Be taken on record.

Issue warrant of attachment qua the movable property of the JD on filing of PF, returnable on NDOH.

List for appointment of bailiff before the Ld. ACJ, North-East, KKD Courts, Delhi on 25.03.2026 and for report before this court on **30.04.2026**.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.02.2026