

15 CS DJ 841/2014 58022/16 RAJ KUMAR Vs. MAHAVIR
PRASAD ORS

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, ld. Counsel for defendants
(through VC).

1. Matter is listed for PE.
2. Witness present.
3. At joint request, matter is adjourned to **15.09.2026** for
cross examination of witness.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.05.2026